

Present: None.

File put up before me being Duty Judge in view of the office order bearing No.369/E.B. dated 24.12.2020 passed by the Learned District & Sessions Judge, Fatehgarh Sahib. None appeared on behalf of the parties due to prevailing situation of outbreak of novel corona virus (Covid-19). Accordingly, notice to the parties be issued for 29.1.21.

(Varundeep Chopra)
CJ/JD-cum-JMIC, FGS.,
(D)UID No.PB0467.

Date of Order: 08.01.2021.
(Sanjeev Kumar)