

Joginder Singh VS Ruldu Singh etc.

Present: Sh. Vipin Kumar Singla Advocate for the plaintiff.
Sh. Parveen Jain Advocate for the defendants no.1 to 3.
Sh. Malkit Sigh, Advocate for defendant no.4.
Defendants no.5 suit dismissed VOD 09.11.2017.
Defendants no.7 to 9 exparte VOD 13.07.2017.
Defendant no.10 exparte VOD 04.10.2019.
Defendants no.11, 12, 13 and 16 to 20 exparte VOD
18.08.2022.
Defendants no.21 to 25 exparte VOD 14.02.2019.
Defendants no. 27 to 31 exparte VOD 18.08.2022
Defendant no.14 exparte.
Counsel for plaintiff filed correct address of defendant no.6.

Accordingly Ahlmad is directed to issue notice to defendant no.6 for
06.02.2023.

Summons to defendant no.26 received back with the report
that the address could not be located. Accordingly plaintiff is directed to file
complete particulars of defendant no.26 within 10 days of order and thereafter
fresh summons to defendant no.26 be issued for date fixed.

Arguments on application for impleading Lrs of defendant
no.4 not addressed. On request to come upon 06.02.2023 for arguments
on application for impleading Lrs of defendant no.4

Date of Order: 20.01.2023
Anshul Stenographer

(Lovejinder Kaur)
Civil Judge (Junior Division)
Sunam, UID NO . PB00437