

CNR No: PBHOB00008932017

CIS No: CS-603-2017

Sewa kaur VS Jarnail Singh etc.

Present: Sh. Shashi Kumar Advocate for the plaintiff.
Sh. Harjit Marwaha Advocate for the defendant No.1.
Sh. Surinder Pal Advocate counsel for defendant No.2.
Sh. Harvinder Pal Advocate counsel for defendants No.3
& 5.
Defendant No.4 exparte vide order dated 10.12.2018.

No evidence of the defendant is present. In the interest of justice case is adjourned to 02.11.2023 for remaining examination-in-chief of DW-1, cross-examination of DW-2 and for remaining evidence of the defendant, subject to special last opportunity failing which the evidence shall be closed by order.

Date of Order: 25.10.2023
Ria Garg Stenographer

(Mandeep Singh Kainth)
CJ(JD)/Garhshankar
UID NO . PB00491