

Present: Ms. Satinder Kaur, Advocate for plaintiff bank.
Sh. GS Pannu, Advocate for defendants no.2 and 3.
Defendant no.1 (ii) ex parte.

Previous Cost not paid. No DW is present. Perusal of the file shows that defendants no.2 and 3 have availed as many as seven effective opportunities to conclude their evidence but they did not have examined even a single witness and neither cost imposed upon them has been paid. No ground is made out to further adjourn the case for evidence of defendants no.2 and 3. Accordingly, the evidence of defendants no.2 and 3 stands closed by order.

The case is adjourned to 13.02.2025 for rebuttal evidence of plaintiff, if any, else for arguments.

Gagandeep Singh
Stenographer Gr-II

Amandeep Singh (UID-PB0271)
Civil Judge (Senior Division)
Tarn Taran-11.02.2025